STATE OF	F ASSESSMENT APPEALS, COLORADO Street, Room 315 ado 80203		
Petitioner:	•		
MORNINGSTAR FOODS INC,			
v.			
Respondent:			
WELD CO			
Attorney or Pa	rty Without Attorney for the Petitioner:	Docket Number: 42308	
Name:	Ronald P Little	Docket Number: 42308	
T (MITTO)	Associated Tax Appraiser		
Address:	P.O. Box 56561		
5.	Houston, TX 77256		
Phone Number	r: 713-621-8383		
ORDER ON STIPULATION			

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R3567386

Category: Valuation Property Type: Commercial Real

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2003 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2003 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Total Value:

\$1,216,224

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2003 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Weld County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 20th day of May 2005.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

This decision was put on record

May 19, 2005

Your E. Hart

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Dura a. Danmoo

Debra A. Baumbach

Ivala etala

WELD ASSESSOR

Ø 002

BOARD	OF	ASSES	SMENT	APPEALS
9	PAT	E OF	COLORA	DO.

Docket Single	Number: 42308 County Schedule N	iumber <i>0961-17-4</i>	-07-003	
STIPULA	TION (As To Tax)	Tear 2003	Actual Value)	
Petitio	ner(s), MoRNING.	STAP Fools INC.	Southern Foo	d Group 4p
vs.		-		
-	WELD COUNTY BOARD	OF EQUALIZATION		
D	_			n ya
Respond	ent.			

AN INLL Operate St. aui	The property sub (STrial Property and by Mendow Go 7) 157,834 St. of	ject to this Stip ISAL AS A MITH IN DAIRY, The ST	ulation is de DACKAGE FACILI FUCTURE IS A	scribed as: 72,084/wally prex. 76,000
2. property	The subject prop	erty is classifie	ed as Commerc	in / Industria
3. actual v	The County Asse alue to the subje	essor originally ct property for t	assigned the	following
	Land Improvements Total	\$ 239.75 / \$ 1,432.55 \$ 1,672,30	.00 00 00	٠.
4. Board of	After a timely a Equalization value	appeal to the Boas ued the subject p	rd of Equaliz roperty as fo	ation, the llows:
	Land Improvements Total	\$ 239.75/ \$ 1,432,55 \$ 1,672,300	.00 2 .00 3 .00	
ingle Sc	hedule No.	•		

es és

5. After further review and negotiation, Petitioner(s) and County Board of Equalization agree to the following tax year 2003 actual value for the subject property:

Land	\$ 237	7.75/	00
Improvements	\$ 976	.473	00
Total	\$ 1,216	224	00

6. The valuation, as established above, shall be binding only with respect to tax year 2007.

7. Brief narrative as to	why the reduction was made:
The property was Determine	To have Additional obsidescente
BASED UPON USE AND SIZE	AS WELLAS Age. FACILITY WOULD
YEQUINE ENTENSIVE REFIT AND	Work to Allowith use for Another
FUNCTION.	- Dollar 18 Miller 112 - 202 1010 Miller
	t the hearing scheduled before the
Board of Assessment Appeals on	t the hearing scheduled before the June 2 mb (date) at
scuednied beloie the bodid of W	or, a hearing has not yet been ssessment Appeals (check if
appropriate).	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DATED this 9 day of _	MAY 2005.
	% 7
Petitioner(b) or Attorney	County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization
ASTAT	Board of Equalization
Address:	Address:
10 Associated Tax Approvers	
HOUSTON, TX 77254-6541	915 10th St. P.O. BOX 758
	Greetey, St. 80053
Telephone: 285-417-2200	Telephone: 970-356-4000 X 439/
\cdot	Carrest us a
	County Assessor
	· - /
•	Address:
	1400 N. 17 TH Album
112000	Greekey, Colo.
ocket Number <u>42308</u>	Telephone: 970-353-3845

Single Schedule No.

0961-17-4-07-003



LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

I, Patrick K. Ford, have been given authority by the property owner to authorize Associated Tax Appraisers, P.O. Box 56561, Houston, TX 77256 to act on my behalf before the:
STATE of EOLORADO
COUNTY of WELD
on all tax and valuation matters concerning the following property: (And any other real and for personal property listed under the below owner name. Owner Name:SOUTHERN FOODS GROUP LP
Assessor's Parcel ID #: R3567386 & R3565386
Property Address: 450 25 St & 2400 5 Ave
Greeley, CO Greeley, CO
I further authorize Associated Tax Appraisers to receive all communication from the assessor's office of all appointments and decisions. (e.g. Appraisal Notices, Appraisal Review Board Orders, Hearing Notices, Tax Bills, and Collection Notices.)
SOUTHERN FOODS GROUP SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Patrick K. Ford, Chief Financial Officer PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
3/2-7/98 DATE